Career and Technical Education
Business and Industry Route

CTE Teacher Preparation Course Tuition and Class Fee List

Note: CTE Classes are not eligible for the tax credit (1098)

*Tuition and fees subject to change

Item No.| Course No. Course Title Credits | Tuition Fees* Total Price
5108 |EDU 101 Introduction to School Law 3 $300.00 | $24.60 | $ 324.60
5160 |EDU 102 Industrial Safety 1 100.00 8.20 108.20
5162 |EDU 104 Philosophy of CTE 3 300.00 12.30 312.30
5163 |EDU 105 Methods of Teaching 3 300.00 7.80 307.80
5164 |EDU 106 Occupational Analysis 3 300.00 24.60 324.60
5165 |EDU 107 Course Organization 3 300.00 12.30 312.30
5110 |EDU 151 Abuse and Neglect of Children 1 100.00 8.20 108.20
5182 |EDU 226 CTE Student Leadership Organizations 3 300.00 12.30 312.30
5184 |EDU 228 Work-Based Learning Coordination 3 300.00 24.60 324.60
5185 |EDU 229 Diverse Needs of Students 3 300.00 24.60 324.60
5186 |EDU 230 Teaching Practicum - CTE 1 400.00 4.10 404.10

Program Totals 27 $3,163.60

CTE Program Tuition and Fees Effective Winter Quarter 2022

Updated 9.8.21

ates

CLASS FEES:
*Online $8.20 per credit
*Hybrid $4.10 per credit
*Web Enhanced $2.60 per credit

EXPLANATION OF
TUITION AND FEE CODES:
DG Teacher Prep Class
ES Hybrid Fee
E6 Online Fee
E7 Web Enhance



